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% PETITION FOR ZONING sa.cms’srﬂcmou v
ANIYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION S
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: L@"W

I, or I0gs._legal owner.- .. of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which iy described in the description and plat altached herelo and made 3 part hereof,
bereby patition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Haitimore County. from an... DR 5.5

aeeiesieanas. 20DE 10 B0

See attached descTiption

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the s2id Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described picoerty, for._ Medical Qifices.

1, ar we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon ling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
x&nu and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 10 the Zoning Law for Ballimore
y.
X

» _Ine.

urckaser  John Ji/Bohilén, Jr.
President |

Mﬁﬁ;ﬁgﬁ%ﬂ&;&lﬂ.;ﬁzg Y
By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_ 29t}
ATY.eooooeeen, 197 2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general eirculation through.

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be bad before the Zoning
FEB cluidGskbler of Baltimore Couaty in Room 106, County Ofice Bullding in Towson, Baltimore
St day of AT1L

taver) a

‘ ENTERPRISE INVESTMENT COMPANY,INC.  + ZONING COMMISSIONER

|| NO. 72-230-R - oF

“ BALTIMORE COUNTY

MEMORANDUM

Company, porated, by its attorney,

John E. Bohlen,Jr., submits the following Memorandum on Petition No,

|
I
|
\

i SUMMARY I
|

kt R in which the

Company, Inc., seeks to have |
| |
| a reclassification of that piece of property lying on the North side of |
I |

Lennings Lane just North of Lennings Avenue.

The Petition has showa by the evidence that special exceptions for
|! medical offices would lie in this case due to the fact that on the original
| clagsification, no provisions were made for medical offices adjacent to the
} hospital, also, they have shown that it complies with Section 502. 1 of the 1
| Zoning Code. |

|
1. The iestimony of William Rush a qualified real estate expert, that |
|

” the classification of the original zoning was in error, because no provisions

| were made for medical offices in close proximitv to the hospital.

i 2. The testimony of Sanford Kozen, Director of Franklin Square |
Hospital bears on and strengthens the testimony of Mr. Rush. Mr. Kozen
testified that the Hospital has purchased seven (7) acres next to the property

of the Znterprice Investment Company, Inc., for additional medical offices

to be built at a later date, and they would also apply for reclassificution, i
due to the fact that additional medical offices are needed in the immeudiate
area of the hospital.

3. The Protestants were concerncd that apartments would be built on
this area if rezoned, however, the petitioners agree that restriction could
be placed on the property for medical offices under Section 502. 2 of the Code &

to prevent apartments from being built on this site.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. E
/
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the surrounding area.

1972 a copy of the aforegoing Memorandum + 1s mailed to Williara W.
Carrler, Esq., 4404 Chalet Court, Baltimore. Maryland 21206, Attorney

for the Protestants,

RE:

PETITION FOR RECLASSIF]-
CATION AND SPECIAL EX-
CEPTION

NW/S of Leaning Lane, £21. 48"

and 634' NE of Lenning Avenue - &

BEFORE THE

DEPUTY ZONING

14th District COMMISSIONER

Enterprise Investment Company - : oF

Petitioner

NO. 72-230-RX (Item No. 15) :  BALTIMORE COUNTY
I |
| |

This Petition represents a request for a Reclassification and a Special

Exception for an Office Building on a five (5) acre tract of land in the Four-

teen District of Baltimore County.

The rear of the subject property binds on the southeast property line of

|
i: Franklin Square Hospital and is more located at the of

| @ fifty (50} foot wide right of way that extends for a distance of 521. 48 fect in |
|

a y di from the side of Lenning Lane. The

intersection cf the right of way and Lenning Lane being approximately six

hundred and thirty-four (634) feet northeast of Lenning Avenue. |

Testi y was by the and Mr. Wilham Rush, a

realtor and real »state broker who has been in business in thig area for a

period of twenty-five (25) yeara. Their testimony was, in effect, as follows; |

. A:_«ul to the site will be by way of Philadelphia Road
| via Lenning Avenue (recently improved as a dual lane type road
to provide access to Franklin Square Hospital) and Lenning Lane
fo distance of approximately six hundred (670) feet before
gaining access to the fifty (50) faot right of way leading to the
property. Possible future access will also be gained to the rear
of the site {rom the interior ¢ “dways on Franklin Square Hospital
S property,

The Petitioner felt that the traffic generated by the propased
office building would be light and spread over a period of hours that
would not conflict w.th peak traffic hours on Lenning Lane. They
also felt that the traffic generated by the site would be much less
than that generated by the commercial hall that adjoins the frant of
their property, and as such, would not be detrimental to the health
safety, and general welfare of the community. '

It was also their opinion that the need existed in the area for
doctor's offices in close proximity to the hospital,

Their testimony was borne out by the unsolicated testimony of Mr. Stan-

|| ford Anford Kotzen, Dirsctor of the Franklin Square Hospital, who indicated

CONCLUSION

A. That there is a real need for medical offices in this area.
B. That there was an error in the original reclassification.

C. That the reclassification would not have any adverse effect on

JOUN E. BORLEN, /R,

é‘lz’rnuy for Enterprise Investment
pany, Inc.

6708 Belair Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21208

865-0477

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this /‘f day of 71,..._

T

A %yﬁ/i

BONLEN, IR, i

|

_,£_.' Aeucdled £, 4

that there was a need for doctor's effices in the immediate vicinity of the
hospital, He further testified that the hospital had, in fact, purchased seven
(7) acree udjoining the subject property, and intended to file for 2 Special |
Excention for medical officea at some future date. |

The i felt that the C ve Plan was in error in not

supplying the basic D. R. 16 zoning required for offices adjeiniag the hospital |
property, He pointed out that other hospitals in the area had established a

trend in that they had applicd for and received office zoning cn tracts a

ing the hospital site. Since the use was related to the hospital and served a
useful purpose, for the community at large it was his contenion that such
zoning should not be considered as a spot zone.

Several area residents were in attendance at the hearing in protest to
the Reclassification. Their protest was based on fears that the traffic gener-
ated by the proposed use would create hazardous conditions on Lenning Lane. |
They also felt that there wax not a nced for apartment zoning and/or medical |
|| office buildings on the subject praperty, since there are existing sites avail-
| able within one and one-half (1 1/2) miles of the aubject property. i

Alter reviewing all the evidence and/or testimony submitted in this case
| itis the opinion of the Deputy Zening Comnnissioner that the need does exist |

far the proposed use in the immediate vicinity of the horpitai property, and

that the Comprehensive Zoning Map was in error in not providing for sucha |

sc. It is also the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissiuner that the pro- ‘

posed will, with certain restrictions with regard to density use, meet all the |
requirements of Section 502. 1 of the Baltunore County Zoning Regulations. ‘
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of |

iounty, this / day of December, 1372, that the herein |

described property of area should be and the same is hereby Reclasaified

from a D.R.5.5 Zone to a D. R, 16 Zone and a Special Exception for a Medical

[}

Point of error by the Council in zoning the land D.R. 55

The Franklin Square Hospital is zoned D.R. 55, The maps
which were adopted by the Council proposed by the Planning Dept.
made no provision for Dr. Of‘ices near the Hospital, The proposed
offices will assure that the Drs. are ia a close proximity to the

hospital and will be availabie if the necd should arisec.

Additional facts pertaining to the zoning will be brought out

at the hearing.

ASEZE.

&

o liih.

Office Building should be and the same

o Granted (rom and after the
date of this Order subject to the following restrictions:

1. The Medical Oflice Building shall consist of a one
(1) story building with a basement.

2. The first floor shall not contain more than ten
thousand (10, 000) square feet.

3. Office use shall be restrictec = the first floor until
such time as access is prov v 4 {rom within the
Franklin Square Hospital p.“perty and/or until such
time as Lenning Lane is improved as per the Zoning
Advisory Committes commients by the Bureau of En-
gineering. This comment states, in essence, that
that Lenning Lane shall altimiately be improved with
thi.ty-six (3¢) foot of paving on a sixty (60) foot right
of way.

4. Subject to the apprrval of and strict compliance to a
site plan by the Department of Public Vi urin, and the
Office of Planning and Zoning.

( el 5 ay

Deputy Zoning Commigsioner of
I _ Baltimare County

®

My 7.6922

FRANK S. LEE
1277 NEIGHBOR:: AVENUE
BALTINORE, MARTLAND 21237

Gctober 13, 1971
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JOHH J. SCHUCHMAN
ATTORNE! AND COUNSELLOR AT LAW
LEGAL BUILDING.
2611 £, PAVETTE STREET
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21224

aprid 2k, 1972

Jefferson Building
Tewson, Haryland 21204

RE: Enterprise Investaeat Co.
Hearing #72-230R

Dear Mr. Dyer:

strike sy mame where it aay appear in your

nting the Greater Rosedale Comsunity Counsel
was my understanding that

is the Attormey of record in this

Fles
records ap Tep
in the abave entitled ca
Willias W. Carrier, Esq.
case Bt the presect tiae.

TLanking you, [ ressia,

Jas1w

- R
= 10 9577 M FF
ohme g l
E:"'(hf’s, )
| Emriel e
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Noverber 8, 1371

Hr, George E. Gavrelfs, Ofrector
Office of Planning & Zoning
Room 301, Jeffarsen Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

(b RE: Property Owners Entarprise Investment,lne.
Location: NW/S Lenning Lane, 634 NE of
Lennings Avenue
Present Zening: 0,R, 5,5
Propased Zonfng: Reclass, to D.R, 16; Spec, Ex.
s

) far ofFice:

lath Ofstrict Sector: Morthe: itern
Mo, Acres: §

Iten 15

HEALTH DERAR T
VT The followiny _omments were ¢
. omi led aftar a f
:-‘ms:lga;;on and s in-office review which will provide l:v:”
anning Board and/or the petitioser with pert
of possible developmant problems, FACLIRAT Farors 1

The subject property s located
of Lenning Lane just norih af l:nnlngl Rvenve. “x‘: ;m:: ::nfuwrmd
open lot that lies to the rear of the existing resfdential homes
that front on Leanings Lene, The rear of this propesty i3 the
Franklfn Squire Hospltal, The property to the north 13 fmoroved
with a community buflding known as Turner Hall,

The petition does not fndicate accur
dwellings, barns and other bufldings that are Vn.:fl:a.:l:::::v
to this property, It also does not Indicate the width of
drivmesys and hefght of the proposed building. Alio, the proposed
extensfon of Franklfn Squars Orive at the rear of the slte. Thar
1s no other B.R, 16 2oning in the vicinity of this iite. N =

very truly yours,
g
%ﬁ(/ ‘XI,/ f?«—

CLIVER L, MYERS, Chafrman
Jandr.do

John E, Bohlen, Jdr., Fsq.
6708 Belair Road
Baltimore, Paryland 21208

RE:1 Type of Henrfng: lecloss. to 0.7, 15;
Specs Ex, for offices

Lecetion: R4/ Leanfng Lane, 434 NE of
Lennings Avanue

Present Zonfng: D.Ra 5.5

Perftioner: Enterprise Investrant,Inc,

th District

Tten 15

Dear Sir:

The Zoaing Advisory Commitize nas reviewsd the plans
submitted with the above referonced prtition and has made an
on site field Inspection of the properiys The following
commnts arc 3 result of thi. review and inspection,

The sut ject property 15 located on the north sids
of Leanfng Lanz just north of Lennings Avenues It is 2n unifrprovad
opan Tot that 1ies to the rear of the cxisting restdantial
honas it front on Leantngs Lane. The rear of this preperty i3
the Frartlin Square Ho-pital, The proparty to the north
{mproved with a conmnity bullding kazim as Turnar Hail.

The following comaants re furnished In rejard to tha
plat sutmitted to this office for revfew by the Zoning Advisury
Comlttee in connectien wlth the subfect ftem,

gt

Access to this site shall be fron Leaning Lanz, an
exfsting publfc read vhich shall altirotaly be frproved 36 fost
corbination curb cad gumer cross seetfon on @ 60 Foot right of way.

Stoen Oratns

The Petitl
{temporary or pors
damages to 2d]

e

or must provids aceassary drafmage facilities
o prevent ereatfng any nulsances or
35 espacfally by tne cencontratien

of surT proll.m vhich may result, dun
to frprosar fastal of crrinoge factifties,
would be th

BA [MORE COUNTY, MARY .ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.. Octobar 27, 1974

SUBJECT. Lten #15 (Cy 1971 - April 1972)
Property Ownert Enterpriss lnvestment, Inc,
Location: NAW/S Lenning Lana, 634' N/E of lannirza Ava.
Frosent Zoninyt DuRe 5.5
Proposed Zoning! Raclasa. to D.R.16; Spec. Ex. for offices
District: lith Sector: Northeastern
No. Acresr 5

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submittad
to this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committss in connaction
with the subject item.

HIGHAAYS:

Access to this sita shall ba from Lenning Lans, an existing public
road which shall ultimately be improved 36-foot combination curb and
gutter cross-section on a GO-foot right-of-way.

STORM DHAINS:

Tha Petitionor must provide necessary drainage facilitiss (temporary
or parmsnant) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages Lo adjacent
propertins, especially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction
of any pre which may result, due Ui impropar grading or improper
inatallation of drainage facilities, would be the full r= -onslbility of
tha Fatitionar.

SEDIMZNT CONTROL COMMENTS:

Davalopmant of tnis proporty through stripping, gradinc and
stabllizatien eould rosult in a ssdiment pollution problem, damaging
privita and public holdings downstream of the property. A grading purmic
is, therufore, necessary for all grading, including the stripping of top soil.

Drainags studies and sadimont control drawinss will be nerossary
1o ba rewiewad and approwed prior Lo the Lssuance of any grading or bulldin
parmits.
WATEH:

Puplic watar is availasle Lo serwe this proparty. Thers i an b-inch
extating main in Lonning Lane.

John E. Behlen, Jro, Esa.
Iten 15
Page 2

Sedinant Control €

Dovelopmant of this preparty through stripping, gradin, and
stabllfzation could result fn a sedirznt pallution problem, damsging
privite and public haldings dowastresm of the property. A groding peruft
¥s, therefore, nacessary for 11 grading, including the stripafng of top sofl.

Drafnags studfes oud sodirant eontrol drawlngs wi1l be nicessary
to be reviewed and appraved priar to the fssusnce of any grading or
bul1ding peralts.

Public water [5 ovafloblc tu serve thfs property. There is an B-inch
exfsting mafn in tenaling Lano,
Sanftary Smart

There §s existing public sinftary sevarege fn Fronklin Saurec Drive
at Leantng Avonue, 1L may be required for the Potition:r to acquire privete
eascmants to extand sewzrogs to this site,

DEPT, OF TRAFFIC ENGTNEERTHG:

The subject & e ¢on ba expocted to fnersase the trip doncity fren
250 to 1,000 trips pir days Leanfng Lane, fn fts preseat condition, cannot
ba expacted to hasdle this typs of volu

CAT.

A change fren the present zoafng to the Spachal Exception for of fices wauld
onty reselt in o fass of patential pudils,

FIRE DEPAY

Fire hydrants for the progosed site (are required 2n?) shall be
sccordance with Doltfrare County Standards,

4 ot intervals of 300 feat along on epproved

10 be loz

Tne hydrints &
o,

The evnnr shall “omaly vith all apolicable regquiress
Hatfonal Fire 7 ratection Azsoctatien d Yo, 101
1957 Edition, and the Fire Prevsatisn Code vhan o
subnftted for apare

uethon plens are

Itam #1- (Cyele Ociober 1971 = April 1572)
Paga 2
Gctober 27, 1971

SANITARY 33ERY

Thers i3 existing public sasitary sewsrage in Franklin Squire Drive
at Lemning Avee. It may be required for the Petitioner ta acquire

private sasemonts to extend sewsrage to this site.
5] DJWU
P,

ELLSWORTH N. OF »
Chisf, Pureau of Enginsering

ENDIEAM:FN tmb

wi% §W. Key Sheet
%.2. 50 Topo

|
|

TO.
FROM:

John £, Bohlen, Jr., Esq. -
Item 15 P

Page 3

HEALTH DEFARTHENTz

Metropalitan witer and scwer Rust be extended to buflding site before
bullding peralt fs aparoved,

Alr Polluticn Covantss The bullding or bulldings on this site miy bo
subject to registration and cospliznce with the Marylznd State Health Afr
Polluton fantrol Regulatiens, Addftions! informtion may be obtainad from
Pollution ~ ntrol Regulstions. Additf- .1 infarration may be obtalned From
the Livis .o of Afr Pollution, B2lticare County Departrant of Health,

ZONING . w(ILISTRATION DIVISION:

The petition doss not indlcate accurately 811 those duzlflings, barns
and other buildings that are {n cloze proxinity to this proparty, It alss
docs not dndiceis the widih of drl moys and helght of the proposed bulldings
also, the proposed extension of Franklin Square Drive at the reor of the site.

This pctition §s accepted for filing on the date of the enclesed filing
cortificate, Motice of tho hearing dite and tira, whleh w1l be held not less
than 30, nor rore then 90 diys after the date on the Filing cortificate, will
e Forvarded to yau in the near Future,

Vory truly yours,

Ploee 5,

OLIVE:D L, MYERS, Eh-—.lrr/m

Jdn:Jo
Ency

. RIS

SN ST .
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BALTIMCRE COUNTY. MARYLAI.D
JEFFTRSON BUILDING :
ety
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
s. E DiNenni Hatne !‘9"”{[_2;_

Attn: Qliver L. Myer:

c. Richard Moore

SUBJECT: Item 15 - Cycte Zoning |1

Property Owner: Enterprise Investment. Inv.
Lenning Lane HE of Lennings Avenue _
Reclass. to D.R. 16; spec. %, for offic:s

The subject 3ite can be expected to increase the Lrip donsity fron
250 to 1,600 trips per day. Lenning Lane, in [ts present conditien, car
ot be expected to handle tais type of velume.

e

T. Aictard Moore X
Assistant Traffic Enginecr

CAM:nr

R ——— " i—
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i BAL1..{ORE COUNTY, MARYLA..D i
B ] WILLIAM W. CARRIER
R f 20: 8. Erie Ditienna, Zoning Comaissioner DATE: October 25, 1971 5 INTER.OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE | oAy Ay AW
Tu= Ame i Attention: Nr. Hyera
| 7ROH Bureau & 303 £ FareTe STARET
I ERE o i ' hne "mm“mt 0. M AT Date_. October 2L, 1970 { i e S
Petitionsr: EmrEaoEise I E0TmonT; Inte ' I Hoyt V. Bomner
¢ wes Ave. | SUBJECT: Property Owneri T AT =
Locations mlwls Lemmimes LinE, L34 mle cr Lemnes Bnterprise Investmsnt, Inc. July 7, 1972
: sunsger 1£e® 15 - Zonfng Advisory Comuitiee Meetir., October 20, 1971
LOCATTON sumper IS28 12. 7 Eoning Advieo
Dustrict: 14 "WAS Lemning ame, 63" K/S of Lewnings Ave. f
55 . B
Present Zonisg: D sices T # 15 zoning Agenda: Cycls for Ootolor '71 | Assistant Zoming Commissioner I
Propossd Zoadzgt i 16 15TH T Fo OFF 13, Property Ovaeri Eaterprize Iyvescmen, Inc. { Jefferson Build 8 %
: i ocation: N/W/S Lenning Lane, imore, Md. 21204 oy
2 - () 1. Firs hydrants for the proposed site (are required and) shall 634" N/E of Lennings Ave. Balrinere 4
Na. of Acres: be in accordance with Baltimore County Standards. Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5 Re: Enterprise Investment
Proposed Zonlng: Reclass. to D.R. 16; Rosedsle Community Counsel
- . T The hydrants shall be located at intervals of 300 feet along Spec. Ex. For offices b .
i fe Fuca THE PreaEmT oo an approved road. Districe: 14 1 Dear Mr. Dyer: g
; Comazts: A cues i . b site ) Sector: Northeastern 1
e ispulD: oauy PER () 2. A second means of access is required for £ No. Acres: 5 Acres | The purpose of this letter is to confirm the granting of an
: et Ere8 5 Fos ERRIEET $RAY | addicional 15 days within which briefs are to be filed in
SeECie . () 3. The dead-snd condition shown at : ! the above captioned matter. 3
f i pE Poczeriin PURGs i
A BELL D ‘ ' o e Metropolitan water and sever must bo extended to bullding i Thank you very much for the additionsl time.
site before bullding permit fs appraved. |
! () L. The site shall ba made to comply with all applicabls require- EE | :
ments of the Notiona) Fire Protection Association sundAr“- :zﬂ 1 Very truly yours, -
ko, 101, * Tho 1ife Safety Code ", 1967 Editicn, :'“:‘ Hans k Adr Poliution Comments: The building or buildings on rhis | —_—— -
Prevention Cede pricr to GCCUpANcy OF commencomen’ opars i site may be sub] to registration and compliance with the Maryland | Yornt W hanana
State Health Alr Pollurion Control Regulatlons. Additional informa- | s
(X) 5. The cwner shall comply with all applicable m-;"."fh“” tion may be obtained from the Division of Air Follution, Baltimere |
Netdonal Fire Protsctisn Association Standard No. 101, Courty Department of Health. | WILLIAM W. CARRIER
.y 1ife Safety Cede ®, 1967 Eciticn, and tha Fire Prevention Code |
P | whon construction plans are submitted for approval. | WGK:NB
() 6. The Fire Departnent has no coment on the proposed site. i c.c. John Bohlen, Esquire -
. o . B s -
7 Sanitarfan IT -y
Fire Prevention Water and Sewer Section = "
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
= Nate: Above comments indicated with a check apply. !
b ab 3 HVB/klr
3 |
| i i JerAnTmERT
. & |
: e
. - | - - T ™ " Sl -
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND % 3730 i : e - —r i e e - ol g (o B
1 GPRICE OF FIANCE - REVENUE DIVIBON | et b . » 1 bl X ; :
| MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT | % =1 y qu, n_f.‘z‘u wow i ) . 3. "
! > it CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
i )
{ 33 nicd AT AT, e e
| NEWSPAPERS romic ks z
o Pk Krenus, Towern, Maimiaad: TOWSON, MD...... Mareh 16 mmeeee.., 1972
S NDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 Hareh - o siany S ;
: = s A THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
ey,
[ 1 S S published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly mewspaper printed E
Ting 15 g0« 'iuu—\ Ahat thee atinseseed ol . ol w‘w‘ s ana published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., ommmimcansk
¥ Zening Comissiemer of Erltinare Count L | gon
b was insere . { ror B .0n0.tima .. seoosixumssis before the__..Sth.__..__
| . . inseriod in the folliw ing K e
: , | DHE; | E"'—ru' = PO O || . 19.72.., the fiesk publicaticn
[l O . 1 inid g = 14th
L Catonsville Times T amsoi Tl ' ] m-.’lu _.au ] appearing on the.... .. --day of....... 2 -
Et Times \rbata & o L1 "'}:f-u% 19.72..
c‘ n Easey Times i) ® ol hon b rsaondn Wek 11116, ok
3 - CERTWICATE oF nﬂ-‘ A | e M Koy Koy THE JI
i 3_,!,-# TONINS DEPARTMENT OF BALTWORE COUNTY # 72 -23e-RX | el T S e S B > A
5 weekly newspaped b ( w JP. . | g © Minager.
y ek for e 888 et ok befor th awy b b 1{'- -n:n'-— ‘:"
r'd * - of [0 £ ST E £ T e i e Cost of Advertisement, - —..eeeeeeeeeee
I Fre » e ay. the same war inseried in e o o)
pistet... L2 Dete of Pestieg. 3 =/6 : O the issued of Mareh 9, 1972, | A | S S
| ] )
o . iy, Woil OWLT 1922 8107 0s AA.. " ; = - EEETES
] Bt diriic. Frtindonst,. s Ea i 1 Py ok
: ] Bl it}
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s " \ 1 PETITION MAPPING PIOG"!ES SHEET 2
BALTINGRE CoUTY OFFICE OF - i 50 A
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i e B FUNCTION Woll Map | Original | Duplicae rocim “
m.-ﬂ-!‘"‘,” i b T { dote | by [date | by [dole [ by [dote | by | dabe | by "
4 iyl i { 5
T ey BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND. | ms. 1402 . Descriptions checked and N
. > v, . OFPICE OF FisANCE oivemon',./ outline plotted on map
i | MISCELLANEGUS CASH RECEIPT
FyeTties ey e 2 Petition number added to
o oATE, + 19, Accouny01-662 outline
~ avouwr_ 850,00 Denied
z, veLow . cuarowan Granted by
i ZC, BA, CG, CA i i .
i Petition for Raslaseitloation for Enterpriss Tmv,, Tna. S o Revised Plans: : 1%
i 454 7 5 Vi s - Change in outline or description___Yes
' e 5 0.0 Cm No
i = o Previoun case: Map #




PREENT L
PEsRCSED
HOG g BT o

-

el o F PAIANG SPOLES

1C, - Alim A ALl
DuilaBLe ORI LESRS

LD

Y A at

e ng o K8
PESE0 WoRILG s DRIG  Jrec ExcEVTION sag
3 AU ETRDN Dha.

AREA L B0 - 10,000 Sd. BT .

AT

p PRS2

- L g

HoSarrm &
Tasi Le
: —
F

S T

PADVKIG BaNs

Tod-
Shcrside |
3 DORvEsS To B T
SLRTACE
e . A e A (T e

3%

38k

SR

P T

.
aOTIO
B
TS
a%0a

o

BTG

L
P

G
T
o=

P A L
FO9-FO"

L ATAASTD
Vo A0S

£icis

DR.OFFICeS

W= o

e e e e e R



